FOF 1-31	RM PTO-1595 -92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  HEET Patent and Trademark Office				
101750001						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Gary E. Sullivan, Mike J. Giffin, Jeff LaSor, Mark D. Goddard Kent M. Bowling Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party:  Name: GATEWAY, INC.				
	Yes No	Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: North Sioux City State: South Dakota Zip: 57049  Street Address: 610 Gateway Drive				
	□ Other <u>M25</u> Execution Date: May 29, 2001	City: North Sioux City State: South Dakota Zip: 57049				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4.	**	ication, the execution date of the application is: May 29, 2001				
A.	Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:				
	O9874630 Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: <u>Ivan Posey</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	□ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required				
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0439				
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	gene R. Worley – Reg. No. 47,186	Date: June 4, 2001				
Lug						
Total number of pages including cover sheet:						
ОМ	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
<b>№</b> irector — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
25/20	WI LMUELLER 00000149 300439 09874630 \	Assignments				
FC:58	01 40.00 CH <b>Washing</b>	ton, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503						

PATENT REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gary E. Sullivan, Mike J. Giffin, Jeff LaSor, Mark D.

Goddard, and Kent M. Bowling, are citizen(s) of the USA, residing at 47 Apache Drive,

Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679; 13566 Banyon Road, Tustin, CA 92782; 39 Viaggio,

Foothill Ranch, CA 92610; 19431 Rue De Valore, Apt. 56A, Foothill Ranch, CA 92679;

and 19431 Rue De Valore, Apt. 4A, Foothill Ranch, CA 92610; respectively (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled

"System and Method for Leveraging Networked Computers to View Windows Based

Files on Linux Platforms", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of

America has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, GATEWAY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of

business at 610 Gateway Drive, North Sioux City, SD 57049 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and

under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be

obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any

and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets

over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right,

-1-

PATENT REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0486

GTW Docket No. 1901

Lyon & Lyon No: 258/278

Patent

title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not

only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign

thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation,

division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a

foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including

all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize

and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent

and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this

Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of

ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said

application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign

countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute

and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers,

instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and

enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents

- 2 -

PATENT

REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0487

Patent

thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Patent

	WITNESS my hand at Lake Fore	<b>∌</b> t (city), _	<b>CA</b> (st	tate),
this <u>2910</u> day	y of <u>May</u> , 2001.	Ha	y Sellian	<u> </u>
		Assignor:	Gary E. Sullivan	
The State of County of	OA )			
foregoing ins	BEFORE ME, the undersigned auth (I)	rson whose na	me is subscribed to	o the
Mau	GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND : _, 2001.	SEAL OF OF	FICE, this 29th da	ıy of
(SEAL)	ROBIN L. CLOW  Commission # 1172621  Notary Public - California \$  Orange County  My Comm. Expires Feo 7, 2002	<u>7</u> Nota	ry Public	<u>J</u>
	In the alternative	ve:		
WITNESSED		ame		
Bv·	D	ate:		

GTW Docket No. 1901 Lyon & Lyon No: 258/278 Patent

WITNESS my hand at	altercies (city), (state), this					
<b>29th</b> day of <b>May</b> 2001.	Assignor: Mike J. Giffin					
The State of						
Mile J. Gillin, known to me to	signed authority, on this day personally appeared by be the person whose name is subscribed to the ged to me that he executed the same for the pressed.					
<u>Mau</u> , 2001.	ND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 29 day of					
ROBIN L. CLOW Commission # 11726/ Notary Public - Califor Orange County My Comm. Expires Feb 7,	<sup>nio</sup> ≨ Notary Public					
In the alternative:						
WITNESSED:	Name					
By:	Date:					

GTW Docket No. 1901 Lyon & Lyon No: 258/278 Patent

WITNESS my hand at Lave Fore	city), (state), this				
anth day of May , 2001.	Assignor: Jeff LaSor Jeffrey				
The State of					
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared to the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.					
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND ANI	O SEAL OF OFFICE, this 2910 day of				
ROBIN L. CLOW  Commission # 1172621  Notary Public - California \$\frac{3}{2}\$  Orange County  My Comm. Expires Feb 7 2002	Notary Public				
In the altern	iative:				
WITNESSED:	Name				
By:	Date:				

GTW Docket No. 1901 Lyon & Lyon No: 258/278 Patent

Patent

WITNESS my hand at Lake Forest (city), CA (state), this

Assignor: Mark D. Goddard

The State of CA County of Orange

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared MALD. Goddard. Known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 30th day of Notary Public Notary Public

In the alte

In the alternative:

Notary Public - California

Orange County

My Comm. Expires Feb 7, 2002

Name

WITNESSED:

(SEAL)

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Do

Date: \_\_\_\_ \_\_

- 7 -

Patent

WITN	ESS my hand at <u>Lake F</u>	<b>ores</b> (city), _	CA	_ (state), this			
apth day of Ma	, 2001.	——, Assi	DE gnor: Kent M.	Bowling			
		,	9				
The State of	ange.						
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <b>Kerk M. Bouling</b> , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.							
GIVEN	N UNDER MY HAND A	AND SEAL OF	OFFICE, this	day of			
Z (Carallel State )	ROBIN L. CLOW Commission # 1172621 Notary Public - California  Orange County y Comm. Expires Feb 7, 2002	ĺ	<b>Pown Z</b> Notary Public	(:Clow			
In the alternative:							
WITNESSED:		Name					
By:		Date:					

**PATENT REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0493** 

**RECORDED: 06/04/2001**